KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : PALAKKAD.

P/L. No.**10/13** /DOP Category No. **259/2012** PALAKKAD, 26.10.2013.

NOTIFICATION

The following is the **Revised List** of Register Numbers of candidates who are provisionally considered for inclusion in the Ranked List for the post of **Villageman** (Special Recruitment for physically disabled persons belonging to Partially Blind, Partially Deaf and Orthopaedically Handicapped (upper extremities (minor) Lower Extremities categories only) on R.8730-13540/-in Revenue Department in PALAKKAD District notified in the Gazette dated 30-04-2012 (Category No. 259/2012) for filling up of the backlog vacancies earmarked to Physically Handicapped, for the period from 01-01-2004 to 31-12-2007 and identified by the Government vide G.O.(P) No. 7/11/SWD dated 24-01-2011, on the basis of the OMR Test held on 05-10-2012.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the marks secured in the said test. The original documents to prove Date of Birth, Community, Qualification, Physical Disability, etc in respect of the candidates will be verified and their suitability will be assessed at the interview to be conducted by the Commission before the finalization of the Ranked List.

The candidates who have secured the following marks (Marks for OMR Test + Grace Marks for PH) and above are included in the list.

Partially Blind	80
Partially Deaf	63
Orthopaedically Handicapped	80

The letter 'P' shall be prefixed to all Register Numbers to indicate Palakkad District.

Probability List – Villageman (PH Backlog) Revenue Department in PALAKKAD District

<u>1.Partially Blind</u>

100007	100158	100169	100406	100424
100472	100627			

2.Partially Deaf

100087 100526 100575

<u>3.Orthopaedically Handicapped</u>

(Upper Extremities (Minor) Lower Extremities)

100013	100046	100053	100069	100120
100174	100254	100255	100363	100381
100404	100418	100485	100634	

- Note: (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional, subject to scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register Numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for subsequent inclusion in the Ranked List.
 - (2) The Probability List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidates in their applications and subsequent claims will not be entertained at any stage.

Probability List – Villageman (PH Backlog) in Revenue Department in PALAKKAD District

- (3) The date and time of Certificate Verification and Suitability Assessment will be notified in due course. Candidates whose suitability assessment was already conducted will not be called again for verification and assessment of suitability.
- (4) The list of candidates whose answer scripts have been invalidated as per Notification No. ER XII/(2)/9408/12/EW dated 21-12-2012 is appended herewith.
- (5) Candidates may apply for rechecking/photocopy of their OMR answer scripts after publication of the Ranked List as per conditions which will be specified in the notification.

(By Order of the Commission)

M .SHAHEETHA BEGUM DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE PALAKKAD

Approved for issue

Section Officer

Name: VillageMan (SR for Physically Disabled) Department: Revenue Date of Test : 05.10.2012 Category No: 259/2012

District/Statewise:PALAKKAD

Website:www.keralapsc.org

Address: "KERSERCOM"

Email:kpsc@keralapsc.org

Phone:0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.

Thiruvananthapuram Dated

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the answer scripts of the candidates with the following register numbers relating to the above mentioned post have been invalidated due to the reason specified under each head.

Register Number not bubbled

100106 100143

Register Number wrongly bubbled

100031	100151	100176	100250	100280	100325
100334	100371	100464	100554	100571	100578

P C BINOY SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram 4.

Approved for issue,